
7970DPS-OP Series Security Door Closers 
For Use on Doors Hung on 3/4” Offset Pivots

Non Hold Open Installation  

METRIC CONVERSION
CHART

Inches mm.

1/8            
1/4
3/8
5/8
1
1-3/16
1-1/4
1-3/4
2
2-1/4
3-3/4
3-13/16
3-7/8
5
8
14
18-5/8
19-3/8
22
22-1/4
24
29

3.2
6.4
9.5

15.9
25.4
30.1
31.8
44.5
50.8
57.2
95.3
96.8
98.4 

127.0
203.2
355.6
473.0
492.1
558.8
565.1
609.6
736.6

Fastener Use Preparation

1/4-20 machine
screw

metal  frame
and

metal door      

#7 (.201" dia.) or 5.10mm. drill
1/4-20 tap

1

5

3-7/8

3-13/16 Max.

Door
and

Track

14

22

24

22-1/4

8 5/8

 Holes
for Track

Fasteners
(See Chart)

CL

Viewed From Above

3/8 deep cutout in shaded area

1-1/4

3/8 18-5/8

5 19-3/8

4 Holes
for Closer
Fasteners

Viewed From Above 3/8

1-1/4

2

2-1/4 Max.

1-3/4 Min.

Removable
Frame Stop

3/8

1-3/16

3-3/4
CL

CLDoor and Track

1/4

LEFT 
HAND DOOR

Dust Box
(By frame mfr.)

Reinforcement
(By frame mfr.)

CLCloser

5/32 to Centerline 
of Conduit hole

7/8 Dia. hole

2-1/2

1/8

1-3/16

16-15/16

CL Conduit

Conduit Box17

CLPivot

1/8 Ref.

CL

CL

CL

Closer

CL5/32 to    of
conduit hole

2-1/2

7/8 Dia. hole

Conduit Hole 

RIGHT
 HAND
DOOR

•
•
•

•

•

•

NOTES:

•

Do not scale drawing.

Left hand door shown.

Hardware dimensions shown
(not cutout).

Dimensions are in inches
(see chart for metric conversion).

Minimum thickness recommended
for reinforcements in hollow metal
doors and frames: .1046” (2.66mm.)
unless otherwise noted.

Maximum door swing is 95 degrees.
Auxiliary door stop (not supplied) is 
required for this application.

Track is 24 inches long.

For doors less than 29 inches wide,
contact factory for modification
requirements.

•

NortonRixson.com

TEMPLATE NUMBER REV

3
DATE

12/217379-0654

Copyright © 2001, 2009, 2021, ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. is prohibited.

NORTON
RIXSON
NORTON
RIXSON


