

## NOTES:

- Do not scale drawing.
- · Left hand door shown.
- Hardware dimensions shown (not cutout).
- Dimensions are in inches (see chart for metric conversion).
- Minimum thickness recommended for reinforcements in hollow metal doors and frames: .1046" (2.66mm.) unless otherwise noted.
- Maximum door swing is 95 degrees. Auxiliary door stop (not supplied) is required for this application.
- Track is 24 inches long.
- · For doors less than 29 inches wide, contact factory for modification requirements.

METRIC CONVERSION CHART	
Inches	mm.
1/8	3.2
1/4	6.4
3/8	9.5
5/8	15.9
1	25.4
1-3/16	30.1
1-1/4	31.8
1-3/4	44.5
2	50.8
2 2-1/4	57.2
3-3/4	95.3
3-13/16	96.8
3-7/8	98.4
5	127.0
5 8 14	203.2
14	355.6
18-5/8	473.0
19-3/8	492.1
22	558.8
22-1/4	565.1
24	609.6
29	736.6

**7970DPS-OP Series Security Door Closers** For Use on Doors Hung on 3/4" Offset Pivots **Non Hold Open Installation** 

RIXSON

ASSA ABLOY

TEMPLATE NUMBER 7379-0654

1/4-20 tap

metal door

screw

DATE 12/21